## **Special City Commission Meeting**

Monday, September 14, 2020 5:30 PM

# **City of Hollywood**



Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

### **Commission Chambers Room 219**

FY 2021 First Public Budget Hearing

#### **CITY COMMISSION**

Josh Levy, Mayor Kevin Biederman, Vice Mayor - District 5 Caryl Shuham, Commissioner - District 1 Peter Hernandez, Commissioner - District 2 Traci Callari, Commissioner - District 3 Richard Blattner, Commissioner - District 4 Linda Sherwood, Commissioner - District 6

Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Douglas R. Gonzales, City Attorney Patricia A. Cerny, City Clerk

#### COVID-19

#### MEETING AND PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURE

The City of Hollywood, Florida will be conducting a virtual Special City Commission meeting at 5:30 PM on Monday, September 14, 2020 using Communications Media Technology ("CMT"). Florida Governor Ron DeSantis issued Executive Order No. 20-69 pertaining to conducting local government meetings while under the public health emergency related to the Novel Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). In accordance with this order and due to a prohibition on public access to Hollywood City Hall because of the risk to public health, the City is offering a number of options for members of the public to view and participate in the meeting.

View Meeting Agenda:

• The Agenda will be posted on the City's website at the following location: https://hollywoodfl.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

• The Agenda will be available on the City's website by the end of the business day on Tuesday, September 8.

Watch the Meeting:

- City's website: https://www.hollywoodfl.org/WatchMeeting
- Comcast Channel 78
- ATT U-Verse Channel 99

#### Submit a Public Comment for the Meeting:

• Any member of the public wishing to comment publicly on any matter, including specific agenda items and/or Citizens Comments may do so via the City's website or via telephone.

• Prior to 9:00 AM September 14th, the day of the meeting, the public may submit their comments at the following link:https://www.hollywoodfl.org/FormCenter/City-Clerk-12/Special-City-Commission-Meeting-for-the--180

• Those without internet access or who may need additional assistance, may call the Office of the City Clerk at 954-921-3211 during normal business hours.

• Comments are limited to 400 words and/or 3 minute spoken maximum.

• The City Clerk will read the comments into the record during the meeting. All comments received during the submission period will become part of the public record.

• Comments left on voicemail machines, emailed, posted to the City's social media accounts or submitted after 6:00 PM the day before the meeting will not be accepted.

For additional information regarding the Regular City Commission Meeting, please contact Patricia A. Cerny, City Clerk at 954-921-3211 or via email at pcerny@hollywoodfl.org.

#### <u>AGENDA</u>

#### 1. Pledge of Allegiance

2. Roll Call

### **REGULAR AGENDA**

**3.** <u>P-2020-26</u> City Manager's Recommended Budget Presentation.

Strategic Plan Focus Area: 5 Financial Management & Administration

4. <u>R-2020-206</u> A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Relating To The Provision Of Fire Rescue Services, Facilities And Programs In The City Of Hollywood, Florida; Reimposing Fire Rescue Assessments Against Assessed Property Located Within The City Of Hollywood, Florida For The Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020; Approving The Rate Of Assessment; Approving The Assessment Roll.

 Attachments:
 01 Reso Final Fire Rescue Assmt FY 2021

 02 Appendix A Fire Rescue Affidavit Notice Mailed FY 2021

 03 Appendix B Fire Rescue Advertisement FY 2021

 04 Appendix C Fire Rescue Cert Assessment Roll FY 2021

 Advertised Public Hearing

 Department of Financial Services

 Strategic Plan Focus Area:
 Image: Financial Management & Administration

5. <u>R-2020-207</u> A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Relating To The Provision Of Fire Inspection Services, Facilities And Programs In The City Of Hollywood, Florida; Reimposing Fire Inspection Assessments Against Assessed Property Located Within The City Of Hollywood, Florida For The Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020; Approving The Rate Of Assessment; Approving The Assessment Roll.

 Attachments:
 01 Reso Fire Inspect Assessment Final FY 2021

 02 Appendix A Fire Inspect Affidavit Notice Mailed FY 2021

 03 Appendix B Fire Inspect Advertisement FY 2021

 04 Appendix C Fire Inspect Cert Assessment Roll FY 2021

 Advertised Public Hearing

 Department of Financial Services

Strategic Plan Focus Area: 5 Financial Management & Administration

6. <u>R-2020-208</u> A Resolution Of The City Commission Of the City of Hollywood, Florida, Relating To The Levying And Collecting Of A Non-Ad Valorem Assessment For The Costs Of Abating Nuisances Occurring On Real Property In The City That Are Prohibited Under The City's Code Of Ordinances; Imposing Nuisance Abatement Assessments For The Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020 Against The Effected Properties Where The City Had Work Performed To Remedy The Nuisances; Approving The Assessment Amounts; Approving The Assessment Roll.

 Attachments:
 01 Reso Nuisance Abate Assmt Final FY 2021

 02 Appendix A NAA Affidavit Notice Mailed FY 2021

 03 Appendix B NAA Advertisement FY 2021

 04 Appendix C NAA Tax Roll Final FY 2021

 05 Appendix D NAA Cert Assessment Roll FY 2021

 Advertised Public Hearing

 Department of Financial Services

 Strategic Plan Focus Area:
 Image: Service Service Services

7. <u>R-2020-209</u> A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Tentatively Fixing The Amount And Rate Of Taxation For The Fiscal Year Commencing October 1, 2020, And Making The Tax Levy For The Year 2020.

> <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Tax Reso 2021.docx</u> Advertised Public Hearing Office of Budget & Performance Management Strategic Plan Focus Area: Strategic Plan Focus Area:

8. <u>R-2020-210</u> A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Tentatively Making Appropriations For Fiscal Year 2021 Based On The Operating And Capital Budget Estimate Of Revenues And Expenditures For Each Of The City's Operating Funds As Submitted By The City Manager.

 Attachments:
 BudReso 2021.docx

 Exhibit 1.pdf
 Exhibit 2.pdf

 Advertised Public Hearing
 Office of Budget & Performance Management

 Strategic Plan Focus Area:
 Image: Financial Management & Administration

9. ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to appeal any decision made by this Board with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purposes may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is made.

Two or more members of the same city board, commission, or committee, who are not of this Committee, may attend this meeting and may, at that time, discuss matters on which foreseeable action may later be taken by their board, commission or committee.

Persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations to participate in City programs and/or services may call the Office of the City Manager five business days in advance at (954) 921-3201 (voice). If an individual is hearing or speech impaired, please call 1-800-955-8771 (V-TDD).